a
i
h
i
a
d
h
h
b
 Suitable spare parts
 (packing Unit: 10 pcs.)
 a i h Type No.  Type No.
 36 24.5 6 MDR 25  MNH-628
 43.5 28.5 6 MDR-X25  MNH-630
 53.5 36.5 6 MDR 35  MNH-628
 53.5 36.5 6 MDR 35  MNH-628
 55 41 6.5 MDR 42  MNH-628
 67 51 6 MDR 50  MNH-636
 a i h Type No.  Type No.
 43.5 28.5 6 MDR-X25  MNH-630
 53.5 36.5 6 MDR 35  MNH-628
 67 51 6 MDR 50  MNH-636
Crimping Ferrules of turned steel for hydraulic crimping
(inner profile exactly suitable to hose stem profile)
For Hose Type-Size h i d a Weight/pc. g Type No.
19 x 6 mm 19/25 40 31.5 24.5 38 102 PH-19
25 x 7 mm X25 50 41 33 50 218 PH-X25
25 x 7 mm X25 50 41 31.3 50 220 PH-X25 DR
35 x 7 mm 35 55 49 42.5 58 275 PH-35
35 x 7 mm 35 55 49 41 58 280 PH-35 DR
38 x 7 mm 35 55 53 45.5 61 259 PH-38
42 x 7 mm 42 55 56 50.5 65 313 PH-42
50 x 9 mm 50 60 68.5 59.5 75 302 PH-50
50 x 9 mm 50 60 68.5 57 75 310 PH-50 DR
Screwing Stems for hydraulic crimping
For Hose Male Thread Suitable Ferrule b h Weight/pc. g Type No.
19 x 6 mm G 1“ PH-19 24 69.5 125 MSTP-X25/19 T
25 x 7 mm G 1“ PH-X25 32.5 73.5 120 MSTP-X25 T
35 x 7 mm G 1 1/4“ PH-35 42 80 218 MSTP-35 T
38 x 7 mm G 1 1/4“ PH-38 45 80 223 MSTP-38/35 T
35 x 7 mm G 2“ PH-35 42 86 526 MSTP-50/35 T
42 x 7 mm G 1 1/2“ PH-42 50 80 246 MSTP-42 T
42 x 7 mm G 2“ PH-42 50 87 452 MSTP-50/42 T
50 x 9 mm G 2“ PH-50 59 91 497 MSTP-50 T
M O R T A R  H O S E  C O U P L I N G S  /  P L U G S
Mortar Hose Couplings and Plugs
Seals of Perbunan
55° Shore A
Handle with safety-ring and
slotted pin of steel
• Swivelling Version three parts, lead in teflon slide, extremely
 robust and tight
• Avoids hose twist of the rigid mortar hoses for much easier appplication
swivelling
swivelling
swivelling
swivelling
219